

CS No.873/16

18.04.2018

Present:- Ms. Gyan Mitra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
Plaintiff.

Sh. R.K. Sonkiya, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW1 partly cross-examined. Further cross is deferred
as Ld. Counsel for defendant has a matter listed in Patiala House
Courts.

Relist the matter for further cross of PW1 on
20/07/2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/18.04.2018