

CS. No. 873/2016

Inder Sanjeev Varma Vs Edal Singh @ Aidal Singh

22.02.2019

Present: Ms. Gyan Mitra, Ld Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff/PW-1.

Sh. R. K. Sonkiyal, Ld Counsel for defendants.

PW-1 is partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred as there is another case pending for cross examination and in post lunch session, Ld Counsel for defendants is not available.

Re-list the matter for conclusion of cross examination of PW-1 on 25/03/2019.

The next date is given as per request of Ld Counsel for defendants.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/22.02.2019