

CS. No. 873/16

INDER SANJEEV VARMA VS EDAL SINGH @ AIDAL SINGH

09.12.2019

Present: Ms. Gian Mitra, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff

None for the defendant.

Suit received on transfer. Be checked and registered.

P.Ws Ms. Shamma Gupta, from the office of Sub Registrar-II, Noida, Sh. Naveen, Department of Delhi Archives , Satsang Marg, New Delhi, further MHC(R) H.C. Vinay Bhargva, P.S. Pandav Nagar are present. Ms. Mitra states that she would not examine PW Naveen as he has not brought the relevant record, and she will coordinate with the department alongwith complete details. The witnesses present are directed to coordinate with the Id. Counsel for the plaintiff in preparation of their affidavits and they are also bounded to be present on NDOH and be summoned on PF/Charges/Dasti, for 12.05.2020. Steps within a month.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.12.2019